



HEADQUARTERS J&K POLICE JAMMU/SRINAGAR

PHQ Order No. 2402 : of : 2024

Dated:

In the interest of administration, SgCt. Perveez Ahmad (PID No. ARP016251) is hereby transferred from JKAP 11th Sec BN to Armed Zone, with immediate effect.

He shall be relieved forthwith.

This has the approval of DGP J&K. iii.

(Virinder Singh)JKPS

AIG of Police (Personnel), For Director General of Police, PHQ, J&K-Srinagar.

No. Pers-T-10-2021- 24068-74 Dated: 06-09-2024

Copy to the:-

1. ADGP Armed J&K Srinagar.

- 2. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. IGP Security J&K Srinagar.
- 4. SSP Security Kashmir with reference to the letter No. SecK/Misc/ 24/18235 dated 3-08-2024.
- 5. Commandant JKAP 11th Sec BN (Humaham).
- 6. PS to ADGP (Coordination) PHQ J&K Srinagar with reference to the UO No. PHQ/ADGP(Cord)24/771 dated 15-08-2024.
- 7. SO (Portal) PHQ J&K Srinagar.
- 8. DA (DATA) PHQ J&K Srinagar.

....for information and necessary action.

AIG of Police (Personnel)

For Director General of Police,

PHQ, J&K Srinagar



J&K POLICE HEADQUARTERS

JAMMU/SRINAGAR

PHQ Order No 2903 of 2024 Dated:-06 -09-2024

Corrigendum

In partial modification to PHQ Order No 1375 of 2024 dated 01-06-2024, SI Mohammad Yousuf (PID No EXK871882) is hereby adjusted in Kashmir Zone instead of Traffic on compassionate grounds.

II, This issues with the approval of DGP J&K.

(Virinder Singh Manhas) JKPS AIG. of Police (Personnel) For DGP J&K, Srinagar.

No:-Pers/T-412/2021/24091-95 Dated:- 06 -09-2024 Copy for information and n/a to the:-.

- 1. IGP Kashmir Zone Srinagar. This refers ZPHQ Kashmir letter NoPers/KZ-10/SI-Adj/2022/49897-99 dated 25-07-2024. Further, present medical condition of SI Gh Mohiud-Din No EXK872115 alongwith documents be communicated to PHQ at the earliest.
- 2. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K
- 3. IGP Traffic J&K Srinagar.
- 4. P.P.S to DGP J&K for information
- 5. S.O MLPA / DA (Data) PHQ for information and n/a.

6. OB/Master file.

AIG of Police (Pers)

For Director General of Police, J&K-Srinagar.